

TIONG WOON CORPORATION HOLDING LTD

(Company Registration No. 199705837C)
Incorporated in Singapore

RESPONSE TO SGX-ST QUERY

The Board of Directors of Tiong Woon Corporation Holding Ltd. (the "**Company**" or together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"), refers to the following query by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**") on 4 January 2024.

SGX-ST Query

We refer to the Company's announcement dated 2 January 2024 titled "Award of contract". We would be obliged if the Company could provide its response to the clarification below via an SGX announcement, by this week:

1) It was stated in the 2 January 2024 announcement that the "project is expected to contribute positively to the revenue of the subsidiary for FY2024 and FY2025".

In this regard, please clarify if the contract by Sinohydro Corporation Limited is expected to have a material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Group for FY2024 and FY2025.

The Company's Response

The contract by Sinohydro Corporation Limited is not expected to have a material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Group for FY2024 and FY2025.

By Order of the Board

Mr Ang Kah Hong Executive Chairman 9 January 2024